JURISDICTION, VENUE & DIVISIONAL ASSIGNMENT 

48. This Court has diversity jurisdiction over this matter pursuant to  

28 U.S.C. § 1332.  As set forth below, Plaintiff is diverse from all Defendants in 

this litigation and the amount in controversy exceeds seventy-five thousand dollars 

($75,000). 

49. The Court has personal jurisdiction over Defendant in that Tesla is 

registered to do business and, in fact, does do substantial business within the State 

of California and within the Northern District of California.   

50. Venue is proper in the Northern District of California pursuant to 28